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Mouvement qncre ovec seconde au cenlre directe

Lever movement with direcl sweeP second

Ankerwerk mit Zentrumsekunde direkl

Col.429

Zugfeder

Hohe .

Dicke .

Lcinge

Zeiger-Sitze

M in uten-Zeiger
Stu nden-Zeiger
Se ku nden-Zeige r

Aufzugwelle
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Dimensions en mm I oimensions in mm I 'osse 
in mm

Ressorl de borillet
Hquleu r
E poi sseu r
Long ueu r

Ajustemenl des oiguilles

Aiguille de minule
Aiguille d'heure
Aiguille de seconde

Tige de remonloir
Filetoge

Moinspring

widih
Strength
Length

Adjuslmenls of honds

Minule hond
Hour hond
Second hond

Winding stem

Th reod

s 0.70
b 1.20
z a.70

a
g
a

1.30
0.072s

225.00

0.70
1.70
0.20

0.90

a
a
g

"l .30
0.0725

225.00

0.70
1.20
0.20

0.90

1 .30
0.0725

225.00

0.90

O"rinno,ion I O
lNo

+ Descri piion e +
No

Verzelchnis

Ressort de borillet
Arbre de borillet
Rochet

Roue de couronne

C liq uei
Ressori de cliquet

Bogue de roue de couronne

Tige de remonloi r
Pignon de remonloir
Pignon coulonl
Boscule

Ressorl de bqscule

Tiretle
Ressort de liretie
Roue de minulerie
Renvoi
Roue des heures h : 1,15.

Chquss6e H : 1,88,h : 1,15

Roue de centre

Roue de moyenne

Roue de seconde ou cenlre h : 1 1 5

4551

5061

425
430

182

770

420

422

401

410

407

410

443

445

260

206

195

415

435

450
255

210

710

702

714

Borrel ond cover, wiilo rt orbor '

Moinspring
Borrel orbor
Rotchei wheel
Crown wl^"1
Click . . x

Click spring
Crown wheel ring . x

Windling stem

Winding pin on

Clufch wheel

Yoke (Clutch lever)

Yoke spring

Setling lever
Serl ng I ever sp'ing
lYinule wheel

Setting wheel
Hourwheel h:1,15.
Connon pinion H : 1,88, h:1'15
Cenler wheel ond Pinion
Third wheel qnd Pinion
Sweep second wheel qnd pinion h : 1 

'1 
5

Escope wheel ond pinion, for two end-pieces

Jewelleo pollel forr qnd sloff
Pollet stoff

1 083

1)86
1 408

2003

2714

2914

3469

3844

5461

561 3

4061

t7 52

2351

2457

3144

331 1

4551

2600

3694

4396

581 9

6095

6619

6722

6917

770

415

422

tB2

t95

420

430

401

435

440

44 J

260

450

206
210

711

215

110

407

413

255

702

710

Federhqus mil Deckel, ohne Federwelle

Zug'^l'7
Federwe le

Spe rrod
Kron rod
Sperrkegel
SperrkegeLfeder
K ron rqd ri ng

Aufzugwelle
Aufzugirieb
Schiebeirieb
Wippe
Wi p pe nfede r

Siellhebel
Ste I lhebe lfede r
Wechse rod
Zeigersiellrod
Slundenrod h : 1,,l5

Minutenrohr H : 1,88, h : 1,'15

lY inuienrod
Kieinbodenrod
ZenlTumsekundenrod h : l,l5
Ankerrod mit Trieb, ftir zwei Decksieine

Anker mii Welle
Anke rwe lle

I C^rl- foJrl rurc es' u-il sobla pou'd vers co ibrcs
. I t t is oorl con oo used 'or o.flerent col'bers

I D eser Bes-oroleil sl tlir r'erscl'r'o'ne Koliber ver^elooor
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Pour loule commonde veuillez ne menlionnez que le

To order, pleose list only

Zum Beslellen bitie nur diese No ongeben
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I -r f Num6ros officiels F. H. (d compl6ter du No du colibre)

I N. AA @ | orR.iol F.H.numbers (tocomptetewithcotibreNo.)

I tgf I Offizielle F.H. No (Mit Koliber No komplettieren)

Ddsig nol ion

Bqloncier nickel pivot6 ovec ploleou, lnco.

Bolqncierb6ryllium pivol6 qvec plolequ, lnco.

Bqloncier nickel ovec spirol plol lnco.

Bqloncier b6ryllium ovec spirol plqt lnco. .

Axe de boloncler, Incobloc A. bol' o 4,74

Axe de boloncler, lncobloc A. bql. o 0,69

Plqteou, lncob oc x
Spi.o p ot regle, oiton rold
Ploque d'oppui p. roue de sec., ou cenlre x

lncobloc dessous x
Ressortpourlncobloc ... x
Conlre-pivot pour incobloc, dessous x
Cholon pour lncqbloc
Vis pour Incqbloc, dessous

Incobloc dessus , x
Ressort pour lncobloc . , x
Conlre-pivot pour lncobloc, dessus x
Choton pou. lncqbloc x
Clovelle pour lncobloc, dessus x

Porle-pi lo n

Pierre de roue de cenlre, dessus

Pierre de roue de moyenne, dessus x
Plerre de Toue de moyenne, dessous x
Pierre de roue de sec. ou cenire, dessus x

Duoflx pour roue d'oncre, dessus x
Ressort pour Duofix x
Conire-pivotpourDuofix . . . x
Choton-Duofix x

Duofix pour roue d'oncre, dessous x

Ressori pour Duofix x
Conlre-pivol pour Duoflx , x

lal+l*.1 *'

Vis de coq

Choton-Duoflx

Vis de rochel

Pierre d'oncre, dessus

Pierre d'oncre, dessous

Vis de pont de borillei

Vis de ponl de rouoge
Vis de ponl de centre
Vis de pont d'qncre
Vls de roue de couronne

Vls de c iquei
Vis de iirette
Vis de ressori de lireil^
V.s de ploque o oppui

Vis de pilon

Vis de cqdron
V s de fixoge
Vis de fxoge, pour boile dtonche

7212

9450

9612
9749

7413
1519

7629

7150
7928

1959

19591

79592
79593

79595

8063

79591

80632

19593

80634

8112
8754

8590

B49B

8484

851 3

8428

80891

84282
84283

8428

BOB91

84282
84283

B4).5

8425

752
66s
752
752
648

465

444

716

809

695

810

844

847

852

720/ I N
720/ lUBe
721t I N

72 1/ I UBe

724 t

721 tt

7301 I

313

397t I
397 1/ I
3972t I
39731 I
3975/ I

396
396 I
3962
3963
3964

364

301

601

605
606
612

3925
3925r
39252
39253

3926
3926 I
39262
39263

620
621

5 105
5121/3
51 10

511 I
5125
5120
54 t5
5125
s4'13

544 5

5750

5101

5102

Descriplion

Bolonce nickel wilh roller, pivoted, lncq.
Bolonce beryllium with roller, pivoted, lnco.

Bolonce nickel with flot hoirspring, lnco,
Bolonce beryllium with floi hoirspring, lnco.

Bolqnce sioff, lncobloc A.6d. a A,7a

Bolqnce sioff, lncqbloc A. bql g 0.69 .

Rolier, lncobloc x
Flot hoirspring reguloled, round slud

Beoring plole for sweep second wheei x

lncobloc lower x
Spring for lncobloc . x
Cop-jewel for lncqbloc, lower x

lewelled in-settlng for lncobloc , x
Screw for lncobloc, lower . . x

lncobloc upper x
Spring for lncobloc x

Cop-jewel for lncobloc, upper . x

Jewelled in-setling for lncobloc x
Bolt for Incobloc, upper x

SiJd holder
Regulolor

J-we fo'center uheel, upo'r
Jewel for third wheel, upper , . x

Jewel for third wheel, lower x

Jewel for sweep second wheel, upper x

Duofx for escope wheel, upper x
Spring for Duofix . x
Cop-jewel for Duollx x
ln-setting-Duofix . x

Duofix for escope wheel, lower x
Spring for Duof'lx x

Cop-jewel forDuoflx . ,, x
ln-seiling-Duofix , x

Jewel for polletstoff, upper , , , x
Jewel for pollet sioff, lower x
Borrel bridge screw
Bolonce cock screw , .

Trqin wl'eel bridge screw
Centre wl'eel Sridqe screw
Pollel cock screw
Crown wheel screw .

Roichel wheel screw
Click screw
S-rting lever spring
Screw for setiing lever screw
Beorinq plole screw

Ho.rsorirg stud screw
Dioi screw
Cose screw
Cose screw, for wolerproof

,,4.
GIJ
No

7212

9450

9612
9749

7113

7519
7629

7750
1928

7959

79591

19592
19593

79595

8063

79591

80632

79593

80634

8112
8254

8590

B49B

8484

851 3

8428

80891

84282
84283

8428

BOB91

84282
84283

8425

B42s

752
665

648

465

444

716

809

695

810

844

671

841

8s2

720/ I N
720/ lUBe

721/ I N
72t/lUBe

721 |

721 I
730/ I
734

397t I
39711 I
3972/ I
3973/ I
3975/ I

396
396 I
3962
3963
3961

364

301

601

605
606
612

3925
39251,

39252
39253

3926
39261

39262
39263

620
621

5105
5121/3
51 10

5111

5l 25
5420
51 15
5425
5113
5445
5343

5738
5750
5IO I
5 102

.l

+
No

Verzeichnis

Unruh Nickel m, Welle u. Hebelsch. lnco

U nru h Beryllium m. We lle u. He belsch. lnco
Unruh Nickel mil Flochspirole, lncqbloc
Unruh Beryllium mit Flochspirole, lnco.
Unruhwelle, lncqbloc Unruhonsa 074
Unruhwelle, lncqbloc UnruhonsO 0,69

Hebelscheibe, lncobloc
Flochspirole regl., rundes Spirolklotzchen
Absti.itzplolte fLjr Zenlrumsekundenrod

Incqbloc, unlen
Feder fiir lncobloc
Deckstein fiir lncobloc unlen
Sieinfutier mii Lochstein fiir Incobloc
Schroube fijr lncobloc, unlen

lncqbloc, oben
Feder frir lncobloc
Deckstein ftir Incobloc, oben

Steinfutter mit Lochslein fiir !ncobloc
Riegel fUr lncobloc, oben

Spi rol klcitzchen-Trciger
Riicker
Slein fi-ir fainutenrod, oben
Stein fiir Kleinbodenrod, oben
Stein fdr Kleinbodenrod, unten
Stein fiir Zentrumsekundenrqd, oben

Duofix fiir Ankerrod oben
Feder fiir Duofix
Deckstein fiir Duofix
Ste i nfutie r-Duofix

Duoflx fiir Ankerrqd unlen
Feder fiir Duofix
Deckslein frir Duoflx
Ste i nfutle r-Duoflx

Slein fiir Anker, oben
Stein fiir Anker, unten
Federhqusbriicken-Schroube
Unruh kloben-Sch rou be

Rciderwe rkbriicken-Schrou be

M i nutenrod brLicke n-Sch rou be

Ankerkloben-Schroube
Kron rod-5ch rou be

Spe rrod-Sch rou be

Spe rrkege l-Schroube
Ste I lhebe l-Schroube
Ste I I hebe lfede r-Schroube
Absliilzplolien-Sch rou be

Spi rol klotzchen-Sch roube
Zi Fle rblott-Sch rou b--

We rkbefestig u ngs-Schroube
We rkbefesii g u ngs-Schrou be fii r

wqsserdichle Gehciuse


